

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH - 786 004 □ ASSAM

DETAILED INFORMATION

A Walk-in-interview will be held on <u>24/01/2023</u> at 10.30 A.M. in the **Bhojraj Seth Conference Hall** of the Vice-Chancellor's Office, D.U. for a post of **Assistant Professor on contract basis** in the Centre for Studies in Journalism and Mass Communication, Dibrugarh University, with the following qualifications.

Qualification: **MA in Mass Communication** or equivalent degree and having special paper / profound knowledge of **New Media & Photography** with NET/SET/Ph.D and UGC norms.

Remuneration: Rs. 25,000/- per month (Consolidated).

Interested candidates having the requisite qualification may appear in the interview with copies of bio-data, attested copies of all testimonials and experience certificate, (if any) along with the original certificates of qualifications for verification.

Candidate shall be required to pay an amount of Rupees Five Hundred (Rs. 500/-) only as Registration Fee.

No T.A. and D.A. will be admissible for the purpose.

Registrar,i/c Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh

Dated: (*/01/2023

Memo No.:DU/Estt-A/Advt./CSJMC/2008/09/22/6-3/ Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 01. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, i/c. D.U., for favour of information.
- 02. The Dean, Faculty and Social Science, D.U.
- 03. The Chairperson, Centre for Studies in Journalism and Mass Communication, D.U.
- 04. The Deputy Registrar (F&A), i/c, D.U.
- 05. The Programmer, D.U.

06. Office file.

Registrar, i/c
Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh

Registrar //c
Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh